RESOLUTION R-5002

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND APPROVING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CULTURAL ARTS COMMISSION FOR THREE INTERIOR ART PIECES FOR THE PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING.

WHEREAS, under Resolution R-4995 the Cultural Arts Commission is authorized to advise the City Council on public art acquisitions and to review and recommend projects under the City's "one percent for the arts" policy; and

WHEREAS, for the selection of artwork for the Public Safety Building, the Cultural Arts Commission and representatives from the Kirkland Municipal Court and Kirkland Police Department met to determine the themes, materials and locations of the art, as well as to select the artists and oversee the process for defining art pieces; and

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2013, the Cultural Arts Commission recommended acceptance of three interior art pieces proposed by the selected artists;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The recommendation of the Cultural Arts Commission is approved, with artist Katy Stone to create two courtroom artworks entitled *Sky Meets Water/Earth Meets Air* and artist Ellen Sollod to create artwork for the vestibule at the entrance to the courtrooms entitled *Blind Justice*.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this 17th day of September, 2013.

Signed in authentication thereof this 17th day of September, 2013.

be Nrell MAYOR

Attest:

ethic Anderson

City Clerk